# 506363793 11/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6410549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY ZIEMBA	11/17/2020
JOHN CARSCADDEN	11/17/2020
KENNETH MILLER	11/17/2020
ALEX HENSON	11/17/2020
ILIA SLOBODOV	11/18/2020
MORGAN QUINLEY	11/19/2020
JAMES PRAGER	11/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAGLE HARBOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	169 WESTERN AVE W
Internal Address:	SUITE 263
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17099729

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	3853216179
Email:	audri@sandersiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	SANDERS IP
Address Line 1:	240 N EAST PROMONTORY
Address Line 2:	SUITE 200
Address Line 4:	FARMINGTON, UTAH 84025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E1916.10049US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Sanders/

DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#p	page1.tif
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#page2.tif	
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#p	page3.tif
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#p	page4.tif
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#page5.tif	
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#page6.tif	
source=E1916.10049US03 Signed#p	page7.tif

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION	
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03	
As the below named in	iventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
at: 169 Western Ave V	agle Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business W, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said re-identified United States patent application;	
acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to th	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- es patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, as and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in e United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;	
own name and the rig	in to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;	
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	brize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full hich said Letters Patent may be granted; and	
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Timo	thy Ziemba Date: <u>11/17/2020</u>	
Signature:	m3-	

Sanders IP Law 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025

/XY Y 1.11(. /X 1.11)	IN DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03
As the below named in	wentor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.
at: 169 Western Ave V	agle Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business V, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said e-identified United States patent application;
acknowledged, I herel identified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to th	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- is patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, is and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in e United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;
own name and the rig	in to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its that to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;
countries to issue any and to the same, for th	wize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in se sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full lich said Letters Patent may be granted; and
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be iss	e that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, abstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its , to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR / /
Inventor: John	Carscadden / Date: 1///7/2020
Signature:	<u>Aleman (k</u>
	Sanders IP Law

240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025

APPLICATIO	on DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION	
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03	
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
at: 169 Western Ave	Eagle Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business W, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said ve-identified United States patent application;	
acknowledged, I here identified United Stat and reissues, extensio countries foreign to tl	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- es patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, is and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all g on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;	
own name and the ri	gn to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ght to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the ion and any other relevant treaties;	
countries to issue any and to the same, for t	brize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full hich said Letters Patent may be granted; and	
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Jame	s Prager Date: November 18, 2020	
Signature: Ja	mes Prager	

Sanders IP Law 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION	
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03	
As the below named ir	iventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
at: 169 Western Ave V	agie Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business V, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said e-identified United States patent application;	
acknowledged, I herei identified United State and reissues, extension countries foreign to th	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby by assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- s patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, s and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in e United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;	
own name and the rig	n to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its ht to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the on and any other relevant treaties;	
countries to issue any and to the same, for th	rize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in e sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full ich said Letters Patent may be granted; and	
respecting sald inventi continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be iss	e that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me on, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said ued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its , to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.	

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Kenneth Miller Date: 11/17/2020
Signature:	1

Sanders IP Law 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025

APPLICATIC	IN DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION			
Docket Number	E1916.10049U\$03			
As the below named in	aventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, Eagle Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 169 Western Ave W, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;				
l bereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;				
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and				
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR			
$\square$	Henson Date: <u>11/17/20</u>			
Signature: <u>(</u>				
Sanders IP Law				

Sanders IP Law 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025

Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSE	R BIAS COMPENSATION W	ITH CORRECTION	
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached applicatio	n, or		
	United States application 16, 2020.	on or PCT international application	n number 17/099,729 filed November	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or author	rized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a claimed inve	ntion in the application.	
	that any willful false statement t more than five (5) years, or h		ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
at: 169 Western Ave V		gton 98119, desires to acquire th	SIGNEE") having a place of business e entire right, title and interest in said	
acknowledged. I herel identified United State and reissues, extensior countries foreign to th	by assign to the ASSIGNEE, as patent application and in all as and renewals of Letters Pate as United States ("foreign cou	the entire right, title and interest divisions, continuations and con- ent granted thereon, and in all cor-	nd sufficiency of which are hereby t in said invention and in the above- atimuations-in-part of said application, responding patent applications filed in ational patent applications, and in all n countries:	
own name and the rig		ove-identified United States pate	eign countries on said invention in its nt application under the terms of the	
eountries to issue any and to the same, for the	and all of said Letters Patent t	o the ASSIGNEE as the assignee ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign	nd officials in patent offices in foreign of my entire right, title and interest in s, and legal representatives, to the full	
respecting said invent continuation-in-part, s Letters Patent to be iss	ion, and testify in any legal p ubstitute, renewal and reissue ued to the ASSIGNEE, make	roceeding, sign all lawful papers e applications, execute all neces all rightful oaths, and, perform al	e ASSIGNEE any facts known to me , execute all divisional, continuation, sary assignment papers to cause said lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its Juited States and foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR			
Inventor: Ilia S	lobodov	Date:	11/18/2020	
Signature:	Ulia Shock			
L	240 N. Ea	Sanders IP Law est Promontory, Suite 200 mington UT, 84025		

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	NANOSECOND PULSER BIAS COMPENSATION WITH CORRECTION			
Docket Number	E1916.10049US03			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number 17/099,729 filed November 16, 2020.			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, Eagle Harbor Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 169 Western Ave W, Suite 263, Seattle, Washington 98119, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the above-identified United States patent application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above- identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;				
I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;				
I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and				
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Morg	an Quinley Date: 19NOV2020			
Signature:	man			
Sanders IP Law				

Sanders IP Law 240 N. East Promontory, Suite 200 Farmington UT, 84025